UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT	
Pursuant to Section	13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exc	hange Act of 1934
Date of Report (D	ate of earliest event reported): Sept	ember 20, 2017
(Exact Na	MATSON, INC. me of Registrant as Specified in its	Charter)
HAWAII (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-34187 (Commission File Number)	99-0032630 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
1411 Sand Island Parkway Honolulu, Hawaii (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		96819 (Zip Code)
	lephone number, including area code: (1 me or former address, if changed since	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filir the following provisions:	ng is intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registrant under any of
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und	er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under t	he Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R	tule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to R	tule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an en §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange A		Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying

with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

Emerging growth company \square

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On September 20, 2017, Matson Navigation Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Matson, Inc. ("Matson"), confirmed that after speaking with the State of Hawaii Department of Transportation, Harbors Division, it had been told that as part of the Harbor Modernization Program, Pasha Hawaii ("Pasha") will have exclusive use of the Kapalama Container Terminal upon its completion, and Matson's lease will be amended to include the portion of Pier 51 currently occupied by Pasha.

The information furnished pursuant to Item 7.01 of this Current Report shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: September 21, 2017

MATSON, INC.

/s/ Joel M. Wine

Joel M. Wine Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer